XXIX. Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao

A. Autonomous Regional Government in Muslim Mindanao

Staffing Summary

( Amount In Thousand Pesos )

2019 2020 2021
Number of Number of Number of
Positions Amount Positions Amount Positions Amount
Permanent Positions
Key Positions

Regional Governor 1 3,094
Regional Vice Governor 1 2,102
Speaker, Regional Assembly 1 2,102
Regional Cabinet Secretary 10 18,603
Deputy Regional Governor 3 5,581
Member, Regional Assembly 26 48,368
Commission Chairman i 2 3,720
Regional Executive Secretary 1 1,860
Regional Legislative Secretary 1 1,860
Regional Chief of Staff 1 1,646
Commission Member i 4 6,586
Director IV 2 3,292
Executive Director lil 1 1,646
Secretary of the Regional Commission on 1 1,646
Appointments

Administrator | 1 1,646
Board Chairman | 1 1,646
Executive Director || 2 2,914
Director I 1" 16,027
Board Member | 3 4,371
Assistant Regional Cabinet Secretary 12 17,484
Assistant Regional Executive Secretary 1 1,457
Regional Treasurer 1 1,457
Director It 17 21,915
Provincial Environment and Natural Resources 5 6,445
Officer

Provincial Agrarian Reform Program Officer Il 2 2,578
Local Government Operations Officer Vil 5 6,445
Provincial Agricultural Officer 4 5,156
Executive Director | 1 1,289
Provincial Trade and Industry Officer 4 5,158
Schools Division Superintendent 8 10,312
Provincial Health Officer Il 4 5,156
Vocational School Superintendent i 2 2,578
Provincial Health Officer | 5 5,705
District Engineer 7 7,987
City Health Officer Il 1 1,141
Board Secretary VI 1 1,141
Attorney V 4 4,564
Medical Officer V 13 14,833
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 8 9,128
Director | 1 1,141
Engineer V 6 6,006
Development Management Officer V 2 2,002
Community Environment and Natural Resources 10 10,010
Officer

Chief Transportation Regulation Officer 2 2,002
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A. Autonomous Regional Government in Muslim Mindanao

Staffing Summary

( Amount In Thousand Pesos )

Permanent Positions
Key Positions

2019

2020

2021

Chief Transportation Development Officer
Chief Trade-Industry Development Specialist
Chief Science Research Specialist

Chief Maritime Industry Development Specialist
Chief Labor and Employment Officer

Chief Investments Specialist

Chief Forest Management Specialist

Chief Environmental Management Specialist
Chief Education Program Specialist

Chief Tourism Operations Officer

Chief Communications Development Officer
Chief Agricuiturist

Chief Agrarian Reform Program Officer

City Health Officer |

Chief Administrative Officer

Chief Accountant

Autonomous Region Legislative Staff Officer VI
Financial and Management Officer ii

Airport Manager 1li

Social Welfare Officer V

Sergeant-At-Arms |

Security Officer V

Rural Health Physician

Planning Officer V

Local Treasury Operations Officer V

Local Government Operations Officer VII
Librarian V

Land Management Officer V

Intelligence Officer V

Housing and Homesite Regulation Officer Vi
Vocational School Administrator i

Local Government Operations Officer VI

Total Key Positions
Other Positions

Administrative

Support to Technical

Number of
Positions

O RS

Py

- N =

Amount

2,002
7,006
1,001
1,001
1,001
2,002
1,001
1,001
3,003
1,001
1,001
2,002
3,003
1,001
29,029
2,002
6,006
5,005
1,001
6,006
2,002
1,001
87,077
7,007
1,001
6,006
1,001
1,001
1,001
1,001
1,772
784

Number of
Positions

Amount

Number of
Positions

Amount

386

468,529

3,885
633

883,375
204,271
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Staffing Summary
( Amount In Thousand Pesos )

Permanent Positions
Other Positions
Technical

Total Other Positions

For the difference between
the Authorized and Actual Salaries

Total Permanent Positions
Total Permanent Filled Positions

A. Autonomous Regional Government in Muslim Mindanao

2019
Number of Number of Number of
Positions Amount Positions Amount Positions Amount

37,293 10,582,372
41,811 11,670,018

372,781
42,197 12,511,328
32,195 9,075,818
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