XXIX. Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao

A. Autonomous Regional Government in Muslim Mindanao

Staffing Summary

(Amount In Thousand Pesos)

(Amount In Thousand Pesos)	2019		2020		2021	
	Number of Positions	Amount	Number of Positions	Amount	Number of Positions	Amount
Permanent Positions						
Key Positions Regional Governor	1	3,094				
Regional Vice Governor	1	2,102				
Speaker, Regional Assembly	1	2,102				
Regional Cabinet Secretary	10	18,603				
Deputy Regional Governor	3	5,581				
Member, Regional Assembly	26	48,368				
Commission Chairman II	2	3,720				
Regional Executive Secretary	1	1,860				
Regional Legislative Secretary	1	1,860				
Regional Chief of Staff	1	1,646				
Commission Member II	4	6,586				
Director IV	2	3,292				
Executive Director III	1	1,646				
Secretary of the Regional Commission on Appointments	1	1,646				
Administrator I	1	1,646				
Board Chairman I	1	1,646				
Executive Director II	2	2,914				
Director III	11	16,027				
Board Member I	3	4,371				
Assistant Regional Cabinet Secretary	12	17,484				
Assistant Regional Executive Secretary	1	1,457				
Regional Treasurer	1	1,457				
Director II	17	21,915				
Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer	5	6,445				
Provincial Agrarian Reform Program Officer II	2	2,578				
Local Government Operations Officer VIII	5	6,445				
Provincial Agricultural Officer	4	5,156				
Executive Director I	1	1,289				
Provincial Trade and Industry Officer	4	5,158				
Schools Division Superintendent	8	10,312				
Provincial Health Officer II	4	5,156				
Vocational School Superintendent II	2	2,578				
Provincial Health Officer I	5	5,705				
District Engineer	7	7,987				
City Health Officer II	1	1,141				
Board Secretary VI	1	1,141				
Attorney V	4	4,564				
Medical Officer V	13	14,833				
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent	8	9,128				
Director I	1	1,141				
Engineer V	6	6,006				
Development Management Officer V	2	2,002				
Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer	10	10,010				
Chief Transportation Regulation Officer	2	2,002				

A. Autonomous Regional Government in Muslim Mindanao

Staffing Summary

(Amount In Thousand Pesos)	2019		2020		2021	
	Number of Positions	Amount	Number of Positions	Amount	Number of Positions	Amount
Permanent Positions	1 031(10113	/ inount	1 03110113	Amount	1 031(10113	Amount
Key Positions						
Chief Transportation Development Officer	2	2,002				
Chief Trade-Industry Development Specialist	7	7,006				
Chief Science Research Specialist	1	1,001				
Chief Maritime Industry Development Specialist	1	1,001				
Chief Labor and Employment Officer	1	1,001				
Chief Investments Specialist	2	2,002				
Chief Forest Management Specialist	1	1,001				
Chief Environmental Management Specialist	1	1,001				
Chief Education Program Specialist	3	3,003				
Chief Tourism Operations Officer	1	1,001				
Chief Communications Development Officer	1	1,001				
Chief Agriculturist	2	2,002				
Chief Agrarian Reform Program Officer	3	3,003				
City Health Officer I	1	1,001				
Chief Administrative Officer	29	29,029				
Chief Accountant	2	2,002				
Autonomous Region Legislative Staff Officer VI	6	6,006				
Financial and Management Officer II	5	5,005				
Airport Manager III	1	1,001				
Social Welfare Officer V	6	6,006				
Sergeant-At-Arms I	2	2,002				
Security Officer V	1	1,001				
Rural Health Physician	87	87,077				
Planning Officer V	7	7,007				
Local Treasury Operations Officer V	1	1,001				
Local Government Operations Officer VII	6	6,006				
Librarian V	1	1,001				
Land Management Officer V	1	1,001				
Intelligence Officer V	1	1,001				
Housing and Homesite Regulation Officer VI	1	1,001				
Vocational School Administrator II	2	1,772				
Local Government Operations Officer VI	1	784				
Total Key Positions	386	468,529				
Other Positions			-		-	
Administrative	3,885	883,375				
Support to Technical	633	204,271				

A. Autonomous Regional Government in Muslim Mindanao

Staffing	Summary
----------	---------

20	019	2020		2021	
Number of Positions	Amount	Number of Positions	Amount	Number of Positions	Amount
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,,,,,				
37,293	10,582,372				
41,811	11,670,018				
	372,781				
42,197	12,511,328				
32,195	9,075,818	-		<u> </u>	
	Number of Positions 37,293 41,811 42,197	Positions Amount 37,293 10,582,372 41,811 11,670,018 372,781 42,197 12,511,328	Number of Positions Amount Number of Positions 37,293 10,582,372 41,811 11,670,018 372,781 42,197 12,511,328	Number of Positions Amount Number of Positions Amount 37,293 10,582,372 41,811 11,670,018 372,781 42,197 12,511,328	Number of Positions Amount Number of Positions Number of Positions 37,293 10,582,372 41,811 11,670,018 372,781 42,197 12,511,328